Servicemen Statue, Vietnam Veterans 
Women’s Memorial, Agent Orange 
Plaque and adjacent areas extending to 
and bounded by the furthermost curved 
pedestrian walkways on the north, west, 
and south, and a line drawn 
perpendicular to Constitution Avenue 
one hundred seventy-five (175) feet 
from the east tip of the memorial wall 
on the east (this is also a line extended 
from the east side of the western 
concrete border of the steps to the west 
of the center steps to the Federal 
Reserve Building extending to the 
Reflecting Pool walkway).